Wave - Appeal Decisions Report

Lists the current information about FRNs affected by a given Funding Appeal Wave.

Criteria:
e Appeal Wave is 147
e Funding Year is or 2021

Committed
Amount

Service Provider Requested

Applicant (BEN) Amount

State FRN

SLD Explanation

(SPIN)

AAA Network
Solutions, Inc.
(143033956)

CDW Government
LLC (143005588)

CDW Government
LLC (143005588)

CDW Government
LLC (143005588)

CDW Government
LLC (143005588)

Iftin Charter
(16053386)

Duluth School
District 709 (133698)

Learn Charter School
Network (16056899)

Learn Charter School
Network (16056899)

Warren-Trumbull
County Pub Lib
(129628)

CA

OH

2199060603

2199024246

2199052019

2199051782

2199010049

IC

BM

IC

IC

IC

Not
Funded

Not
Funded

Funded

Funded

Not
Funded

MR1:The Product Type
for FRN Line Item
2199060603.001 was
modified from Cabling

MR1:The amount of the
funding request was
changed from
$16,000.00 to
$12,000.00 ...

MR1:The Type of
Internal Connection for
FRN Line Item .003
was modified from
Mod...

MR1:The Type of
Internal Connection for
FRN Line Item .007
was modified from
Dat...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
a€ceTotal Square
Footagea€4 for BEN
1700195...

$121,412.63

$9,600.00

$11,364.88

$54,727.93

$17,633.90

$0.00

$0.00

$11,364.88

$54,727.93

$0.00




Service Provider

Applicant (BEN)

FRN

Status

SLD Explanation

Requested

Committed

(SPIN)

CNI Sales Inc
(143017525)

Comcast Business
Communications
(143003990)

Comcast Business
Communications
(143003990)

DISYS Solutions,
Inc (143022163)

Educational Service
District 171
(143024499)

Educational Service
District 171
(143024499)

Encore Technology
Group LLC
(143037152)

North Montco
Technical Career
Center (20932)

Leaguers Early
Childhood
Development Center
(16050407)

Tvcca-
Administration
(16046553)

Ymca Of Frederick
County (17015647)

Pateros School
District 122 (145399)

Pateros School
District 122 (145399)

Charleston County
School Dist (127168)

PA

NJ

CT

MD

WA

WA

SC

2199014663

2199020749

2199009836

2199030245

2199030881

2199030918

2199062498

BM

IA

IA

IC

MB

MB

BM

Not
Funded

Funded

Funded

Not
Funded

Not
Funded

Not
Funded

Not
Funded

MRI1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
Number of Total Full
Time Students and
Tot...

MR1:The Total Eligible
Line Item Cost for FRN
Line Item 001 was
modified from $1...

MR1:The FRN was
modified from $900 per
month to $128.39 per

month and One time c...

MR1:The Type of
Internal Connection for
FRN Line Item
2199030245.004 was
modifie...

MRI1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

MRI1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

MRI1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
Organization Sub-Type
associated with the ...

Amount

$3,345.00

$3,562.38

$1,386.61

$9,406.10

$20,020.80

$7,200.00

$127,472.83

Amount

$0.00

$3,562.38

$1,386.61

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00




Service Provider

Applicant (BEN)

State

FRN

Status

SLD Explanation

Requested

Committed

(SPIN)

End 2 End
Communications
LLC (143036202)

ePlus Technology,
Inc. (143006553)

JSK Company, Inc
(143007431)

JSK Company, Inc
(143007431)

JSK Company, Inc
(143007431)

JSK Company, Inc
(143007431)

JSK Company, Inc
(143007431)

Nadaburg Unified

School District No 81

(143018)

Harrison Central
School District
(123645)

Great Rivers
Educational
Cooperative
(17025882)

Great Rivers
Educational
Cooperative
(17025882)

Great Rivers
Educational
Cooperative
(17025882)

Great Rivers
Educational
Cooperative
(17025882)

Great Rivers
Educational
Cooperative
(17025882)

AZ

NY

AR

AR

AR

AR

AR

2199058408

2199017356

2199048656

2199048385

2199048099

2199047622

2199046957

IC

IC

IC

IC

Not
Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

MRI1:FRN Line Item #
002 was for cabling,
racks, connectors, and
consumables and ...

MRI1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

MR1:The Product Type
for FRN Line Item 02
was modified from

Operating System Sof...

MR1:The Product Type
for FRN Line Item
2199048385.002 was
modified from
Operatin...

MR1:The Product Type
for FRN Line Item
2199048099.002 was
modified from
Operatin...

MR1:The Product Type
for FRN Line Item
2199047622.002 was
modified from
Operatin...

MR1:The Product Type
for FRN Line Item
2199046957.002 was
modified from
Operatin...

Amount

$6,064.29

$43,783.04

$44,785.96

$37,351.86

$34,364.06

$27,417.76

$69,892.47

Amount

$0.00

$43,783.04

$44,785.96

$37,351.86

$34,364.06

$27,417.76

$69,892.47




Service Provider

Applicant (BEN)

FRN

Status

SLD Explanation

Requested

Committed

(SPIN)

JSK Company, Inc
(143007431)

JSK Company, Inc
(143007431)

JSK Company, Inc
(143007431)

JSK Company, Inc
(143007431)

JSK Company, Inc
(143007431)

LaSalle Systems
Leasing, Inc.
(143033239)

LaSalle Systems
Leasing, Inc.
(143033239)

Great Rivers
Educational
Cooperative
(17025882)

Great Rivers
Educational
Cooperative
(17025882)

Great Rivers
Educational
Cooperative
(17025882)

Great Rivers
Educational
Cooperative
(17025882)

Great Rivers
Educational
Cooperative
(17025882)

Crete Monee School
District 201 U
(135518)

Crete Monee School
District 201 U
(135518)

AR

AR

AR

AR

AR

IL

IL

2199046761

2199046609

2199044120

2199044065

2199044043

2199031262

2199031315

IC

IC

IC

IC

IC

IC

IC

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

MR1:The Product Type
for FRN Line Item
219904676.004,
2199046761.005,
2199046761...

MR1:The Product Type
for FRN Line Item
2199046609.002 was
modified from
Operatin...

MR1:The Product Type
for FRN Line Item
2199044120.002 was
modified from
Operatin...

MR1:The Product Type
for FRN Line Item
2199044065.002,
2199044065.005 and
219904...

MR1:The Product Type
for FRN Line Item
2199044043.002 was
modified from
Operatin...

MRI1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
discount percentage of
this FCC Form 471 a...

MRI1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
discount percentage of
this FCC Form 471 a...

Amount

$262,808.31

$353,759.38

$149,751.71

$55,310.53

$54,387.19

$100,975.61

$16,280.36

Amount

$262,808.31

$353,759.38

$149,751.71

$55,310.53

$54,387.19

$100,975.61

$16,280.36




Service Provider

Applicant (BEN)

State

FRN

Status

SLD Explanation

Requested

Committed

(SPIN)

LaSalle Systems
Leasing, Inc.
(143033239)

LaSalle Systems
Leasing, Inc.
(143033239)

LaSalle Systems
Leasing, Inc.
(143033239)

LaSalle Systems
Leasing, Inc.
(143033239)

(143004331)

Micro Technology
Group, Inc.
(143008940)

Netsync Network
Solutions
(143028685)

Oregon Fiber
Partnership
(143051850)

Merit Network, Inc.

Crete Monee School
District 201 U
(135518)

Crete Monee School
District 201 U
(135518)

Crete Monee School
District 201 U
(135518)

Crete Monee School
District 201 U
(135518)

Michigan Statewide
Educational Network
Consortium
(17007965)

Aspira, Inc Of
Pennsylvania
(17000142)

Idea Florida
(17025973)

Intermountain Esd
(16060962)

IL

IL

IL

IL

MI

PA

FL

OR

2199031298

2199031264

2199031263

2199031253

2199045842

2199037503

2199052275

2199041898

IC

IC

IC

IC

IA

IC

IC

IA

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Not
Funded

Not
Funded

Funded

Funded

MRI1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
discount percentage of
this FCC Form 471 a...

MRI1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
discount percentage of
this FCC Form 471 a...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
discount percentage of
this FCC Form 471 a...

MRI1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
discount percentage of
this FCC Form 471 a...

MR1:The Service Start
Date was changed from
7/1/2021 to 4/1/2022 to
agree with t...

MR1:The funding
request amount was
reduced from
$193,723.34 to
$109,339.34 to re...

MR1:The Connection
Type for FRN Line Item
2199052275.08 was
modified from Cablin...

MR1:In consultation
with the applicant,
114550 Freewater
School has been
removed...

Amount

$17,301.63

$2,579.44

$1,021.28

$17,912.08

$42,833.59

$156,915.91

$53,542.50

$82,368.00

Amount

$17,301.63

$2,579.44

$1,021.28

$17,912.08

$0.00

$0.00

$53,542.50

$82,368.00




Service Provider

Applicant (BEN)

Status

Requested

SLD Explanation

Committed

(SPIN)

PC Specialist
(143006183)

Synergetics
Diversified
Computer Services,
Inc (143004683)

Total
Communications,
Inc. (143007197)

WAVEDIVISION
HOLDINGS, LLC
(143030836)

WAVEDIVISION
HOLDINGS, LLC
(143030836)

WAVEDIVISION
HOLDINGS, LLC
(143030836)

WAVEDIVISION
HOLDINGS, LLC
(143030836)

Mary, Star Of The
Sea School (112952)

Pontotoc Co School
District (128588)

Saginaw Public
School District
(131088)

Bremerton School
District 100-C
(1452438)

Cenic-Corporation
For Education
Network Initiatives
In California
(225495)

Eureka Union Elem
School Dist (144604)

Morton School
District No 214
(145260)

HI

MS

MI

WA

CA

CA

WA

2199060827

2199035361

2199059269

2199002394

2199039237

2199004814

2199026052

BM

IC

BM

IA

IA

Not
Funded

Funded

Not

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Amount

MRI1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

MRI1:FRN Line Item
2199035361.044 for 1
line of Firewall Services
&amp; Component...

MRI1:FRN modified in
accordance with a RAL
request.||[MR2:In
consultation with the...

MRI1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

MRI1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

MRI1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

MRI1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$774.20

$251,140.67

$19,604.66

$112,849.92

$6,698.34

$9,094.61

$8,832.00

Amount

$0.00

$251,140.67

$0.00

$112,849.92

$6,698.34

$9,094.61

$8,832.00




Service Provider

Applicant (BEN) FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation

Requested

Committed

(SPIN)
MRI1:Approved as

WAVEDIVISION Morton School submitted. MR1:The

HOLDINGS, LLC District No 214 WA 2199026049 IA Funded applicant did not

(143030836) (145260) submit any RAL
correctio...

MR1:In consultation
with the applicant,
OR 2199041934 IA Funded 114550 Freewater
School has been
removed...

Wtechlink Inc Intermountain Esd
(143030360) (16060962)

Amount

$7,433.18

$6,177.60

Amount

$7,433.18

$6,177.60
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