Wave - Appeal Decisions Report

Lists the current information about FRNs affected by a given Funding Appeal Wave.

Criteria:

- Appeal Wave is 147
- Funding Year is or 2021

Service Provider (SPIN)	Applicant (BEN)	State	FRN	Svc	Status	SLD Explanation	Requested Amount	Committed Amount
AAA Network Solutions, Inc. (143033956)	Iftin Charter (16053386)	CA	2199060603	IC	Not Funded	MR1:The Product Type for FRN Line Item 2199060603.001 was modified from Cabling 	\$121,412.63	\$0.00
CDW Government LLC (143005588)	Duluth School District 709 (133698)	MN	2199024246	ВМ	Not Funded	MR1:The amount of the funding request was changed from \$16,000.00 to \$12,000.00	\$9,600.00	\$0.00
CDW Government LLC (143005588)	Learn Charter School Network (16056899)	IL	2199052019	IC	Funded	MR1:The Type of Internal Connection for FRN Line Item .003 was modified from Mod	\$11,364.88	\$11,364.88
CDW Government LLC (143005588)	Learn Charter School Network (16056899)	IL	2199051782	IC	Funded	MR1:The Type of Internal Connection for FRN Line Item .007 was modified from Dat	\$54,727.93	\$54,727.93
CDW Government LLC (143005588)	Warren-Trumbull County Pub Lib (129628)	ОН	2199010049	IC	Not Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The "Total Square Footage� for BEN 1700195	\$17,633.90	\$0.00

Service Provider (SPIN)	Applicant (BEN)	State	FRN	Svc	Status	SLD Explanation	Requested Amount	Committed Amount
CNI Sales Inc (143017525)	North Montco Technical Career Center (20932)	PA	2199014663	ВМ	Not Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The Number of Total Full Time Students and Tot	\$3,345.00	\$0.00
Comcast Business Communications (143003990)	Leaguers Early Childhood Development Center (16050407)	NJ	2199020749	IA	Funded	MR1:The Total Eligible Line Item Cost for FRN Line Item 001 was modified from \$1	\$3,562.38	\$3,562.38
Comcast Business Communications (143003990)	Tvcca- Administration (16046553)	СТ	2199009836	IA	Funded	MR1:The FRN was modified from \$900 per month to \$128.39 per month and One time c	\$1,386.61	\$1,386.61
DISYS Solutions, Inc (143022163)	Ymca Of Frederick County (17015647)	MD	2199030245	IC	Not Funded	MR1:The Type of Internal Connection for FRN Line Item 2199030245.004 was modifie	\$9,406.10	\$0.00
Educational Service District 171 (143024499)	Pateros School District 122 (145399)	WA	2199030881	МВ	Not Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$20,020.80	\$0.00
Educational Service District 171 (143024499)	Pateros School District 122 (145399)	WA	2199030918	МВ	Not Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$7,200.00	\$0.00
Encore Technology Group LLC (143037152)	Charleston County School Dist (127168)	SC	2199062498	ВМ	Not Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The Organization Sub-Type associated with the	\$127,472.83	\$0.00

Service Provider (SPIN)	Applicant (BEN)	State	FRN	Svc	Status	SLD Explanation	Requested Amount	Committed Amount
End 2 End Communications LLC (143036202)	Nadaburg Unified School District No 81 (143018)	AZ	2199058408	IC	Not Funded	MR1:FRN Line Item # 002 was for cabling, racks, connectors, and consumables and	\$6,064.29	\$0.00
ePlus Technology, Inc. (143006553)	Harrison Central School District (123645)	NY	2199017356	IC	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$43,783.04	\$43,783.04
JSK Company, Inc (143007431)	Great Rivers Educational Cooperative (17025882)	AR	2199048656	IC	Funded	MR1:The Product Type for FRN Line Item 02 was modified from Operating System Sof	\$44,785.96	\$44,785.96
JSK Company, Inc (143007431)	Great Rivers Educational Cooperative (17025882)	AR	2199048385	IC	Funded	MR1:The Product Type for FRN Line Item 2199048385.002 was modified from Operatin	\$37,351.86	\$37,351.86
JSK Company, Inc (143007431)	Great Rivers Educational Cooperative (17025882)	AR	2199048099	IC	Funded	MR1:The Product Type for FRN Line Item 2199048099.002 was modified from Operatin	\$34,364.06	\$34,364.06
JSK Company, Inc (143007431)	Great Rivers Educational Cooperative (17025882)	AR	2199047622	IC	Funded	MR1:The Product Type for FRN Line Item 2199047622.002 was modified from Operatin	\$27,417.76	\$27,417.76
JSK Company, Inc (143007431)	Great Rivers Educational Cooperative (17025882)	AR	2199046957	IC	Funded	MR1:The Product Type for FRN Line Item 2199046957.002 was modified from Operatin	\$69,892.47	\$69,892.47

Service Provider (SPIN)	Applicant (BEN)	State	FRN	Svc	Status	SLD Explanation	Requested Amount	Committed Amount
JSK Company, Inc (143007431)	Great Rivers Educational Cooperative (17025882)	AR	2199046761	IC	Funded	MR1:The Product Type for FRN Line Item 219904676.004, 2199046761.005, 2199046761	\$262,808.31	\$262,808.31
JSK Company, Inc (143007431)	Great Rivers Educational Cooperative (17025882)	AR	2199046609	IC	Funded	MR1:The Product Type for FRN Line Item 2199046609.002 was modified from Operatin	\$353,759.38	\$353,759.38
JSK Company, Inc (143007431)	Great Rivers Educational Cooperative (17025882)	AR	2199044120	IC	Funded	MR1:The Product Type for FRN Line Item 2199044120.002 was modified from Operatin	\$149,751.71	\$149,751.71
JSK Company, Inc (143007431)	Great Rivers Educational Cooperative (17025882)	AR	2199044065	IC	Funded	MR1:The Product Type for FRN Line Item 2199044065.002, 2199044065.005 and 219904	\$55,310.53	\$55,310.53
JSK Company, Inc (143007431)	Great Rivers Educational Cooperative (17025882)	AR	2199044043	IC	Funded	MR1:The Product Type for FRN Line Item 2199044043.002 was modified from Operatin	\$54,387.19	\$54,387.19
LaSalle Systems Leasing, Inc. (143033239)	Crete Monee School District 201 U (135518)	IL	2199031262	IC	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The discount percentage of this FCC Form 471 a	\$100,975.61	\$100,975.61
LaSalle Systems Leasing, Inc. (143033239)	Crete Monee School District 201 U (135518)	IL	2199031315	IC	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The discount percentage of this FCC Form 471 a	\$16,280.36	\$16,280.36

Service Provider (SPIN)	Applicant (BEN)	State	FRN	Svc	Status	SLD Explanation	Requested Amount	Committed Amount
LaSalle Systems Leasing, Inc. (143033239)	Crete Monee School District 201 U (135518)	IL	2199031298	IC	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The discount percentage of this FCC Form 471 a	\$17,301.63	\$17,301.63
LaSalle Systems Leasing, Inc. (143033239)	Crete Monee School District 201 U (135518)	IL	2199031264	IC	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The discount percentage of this FCC Form 471 a	\$2,579.44	\$2,579.44
LaSalle Systems Leasing, Inc. (143033239)	Crete Monee School District 201 U (135518)	IL	2199031263	IC	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The discount percentage of this FCC Form 471 a	\$1,021.28	\$1,021.28
LaSalle Systems Leasing, Inc. (143033239)	Crete Monee School District 201 U (135518)	IL	2199031253	IC	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The discount percentage of this FCC Form 471 a	\$17,912.08	\$17,912.08
Merit Network, Inc. (143004331)	Michigan Statewide Educational Network Consortium (17007965)	MI	2199045842	IA	Not Funded	MR1:The Service Start Date was changed from 7/1/2021 to 4/1/2022 to agree with t	\$42,833.59	\$0.00
Micro Technology Group, Inc. (143008940)	Aspira, Inc Of Pennsylvania (17000142)	PA	2199037503	IC	Not Funded	MR1:The funding request amount was reduced from \$193,723.34 to \$109,339.34 to re	\$156,915.91	\$0.00
Netsync Network Solutions (143028685)	Idea Florida (17025973)	FL	2199052275	IC	Funded	MR1:The Connection Type for FRN Line Item 2199052275.08 was modified from Cablin	\$53,542.50	\$53,542.50
Oregon Fiber Partnership (143051850)	Intermountain Esd (16060962)	OR	2199041898	IA	Funded	MR1:In consultation with the applicant, 114550 Freewater School has been removed	\$82,368.00	\$82,368.00

Service Provider (SPIN)	Applicant (BEN)	State	FRN	Svc	Status	SLD Explanation	Requested Amount	Committed Amount
PC Specialist (143006183)	Mary, Star Of The Sea School (112952)	НІ	2199060827	ВМ	Not Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$774.20	\$0.00
Synergetics Diversified Computer Services, Inc (143004683)	Pontotoc Co School District (128588)	MS	2199035361	IC	Funded	MR1:FRN Line Item 2199035361.044 for 1 line of Firewall Services & Description of the services amp; Component	\$251,140.67	\$251,140.67
Total Communications, Inc. (143007197)	Saginaw Public School District (131088)	MI	2199059269	ВМ	Not Funded	MR1:FRN modified in accordance with a RAL request. MR2:In consultation with the	\$19,604.66	\$0.00
WAVEDIVISION HOLDINGS, LLC (143030836)	Bremerton School District 100-C (145248)	WA	2199002394	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$112,849.92	\$112,849.92
WAVEDIVISION HOLDINGS, LLC (143030836)	Cenic-Corporation For Education Network Initiatives In California (225495)	CA	2199039237	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$6,698.34	\$6,698.34
WAVEDIVISION HOLDINGS, LLC (143030836)	Eureka Union Elem School Dist (144604)	CA	2199004814	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$9,094.61	\$9,094.61
WAVEDIVISION HOLDINGS, LLC (143030836)	Morton School District No 214 (145260)	WA	2199026052	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$8,832.00	\$8,832.00

Service Provider (SPIN)	Applicant (BEN)	State	FRN	Svc	Status	SLD Explanation	Requested Amount	Committed Amount
WAVEDIVISION HOLDINGS, LLC (143030836)	Morton School District No 214 (145260)	WA	2199026049	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$7,433.18	\$7,433.18
Wtechlink Inc (143030360)	Intermountain Esd (16060962)	OR	2199041934	IA	Funded	MR1:In consultation with the applicant, 114550 Freewater School has been removed	\$6,177.60	\$6,177.60



Source: E-rate Manager
E-RATE MANAGER is a registered trademark of Funds For Learning, LLC
Data generated on Tuesday, February 13th, 2024 at 08:19 AM CST